# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3010591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARY JANE HIBBEN	04/05/2012
MICHAEL C. WILDMAN	04/05/2012
T. HOWARD KILLILEA	04/24/2012
WILLIAM D. HEIDEN	04/10/2012
BRUCE A. JOHNSON	04/10/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC
Street Address:	PO BOX 1461
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14478230
PCT Number:	US2013028863

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)486-7979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-851-7000

PATENTS@VALSPAR.COM Email: Correspondent Name: VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1461

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-2141-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEMA L. VISWANATHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Hema L. Viswanathan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0621410101 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0531 502963992

PATENT

source=0621410101\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0621410101\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0532

Docket: 06-2141-0101

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Mary Jane Hibben, Michael C. Wildman, Howard T. Killilea, William D. Heiden, and Bruce A. Johnson, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention d in

Latex Polymer for Improved Paint Washability

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/607,087	Filed on 06-Mar-2012
PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US /	Filed:
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:	Filed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s), and in and to any division or confinuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0533

Signature: Mary Jane Hiller	4/5/19
Name: Mary Jane/Alabben	Date
Address: 40W782 Dillonfield Drive, Elburn, IL 60119	
Citizenship: U.S.	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed  Mary Jan. N. John sign this Assignment on	the date indicated below:
1) B	
Witness: Milli h. Wistinberg.	KELLI LYNN WESTENBERG  Notary Public-Minnesota
	🎉 My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 🥇 👚
Printed Name: <u>Kulli L. Wastenberg</u> Date:	
No.	
Signature: - Medan Caredon	4-5-72
Name: Michael C. Wildman	Date
Address: 1715 N. Newport Road, Hoffman Estates, IL 60169	
Citizenship: U.S.	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	
and the second of the second o	Londbadate indicated
	ELLI LYNN WESTENBERG 🕏
	Mintary Public-Minnesota
Witness: Alli L. Watenburg.	y Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015
Printed Name: Kelli L. Westenberg Date:	April 5, 2012
Signature:	4/24/12
Name: Howard T. Killilea	Date
Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North Oaks, MN 55127	F> (1) A
Citizenship: U.S.	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed	
Mount J. Killiles sign this Assignment of the	<u>)c (steindiented-bekons</u>
	KELLI LYNN WESTENBERG
Witness: Milli A. Wistinburg.	Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jen 31, 2015
Printed Name: Kelli L. Westenberg Date:	Usal 24, 2012
Printed Name: Mully L. Wulley Date:	ロイロロレ リサー イロ (イ

**REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0534** 

RECORDED: 09/05/2014

Signature:	4/2/
Name: William D. Heiden	Dat
Address: 9984 Yardley Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	
Citizenship:	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	e indicated WESTENBERG
Witness: // Water burg Supremosion	Explose ten 31, 2010
Printed Name: Kelli L. Westenberg Date: April 10,	2012
Signature: Bruce a Ophica	4/10/1
Signature: Source A. Johnson  Name: Bruce A. Johnson	4/10/1 Date
	4/10/1 Date
Name: Bruce A. Johnson	4/10/1 Date
Name: Bruce A. Johnson Address: 3204 Jasmine Court, Crystal Lake, MN 60012	***** ERG